

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
9/10/2019 9:12 AM
No. 53039-2

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

Reanasha McCord, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THURSTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE ERIK PRICE
THE HONORABLE JUDGE CAROL MURPHY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley
WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

 1. CrR 3.6 Hearing..... 2

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. The Trial Court Erred In Denying The Motion to Suppress
 Evidence. 4

 1. Two of The Findings Are Not Supported By
 Substantial Evidence. 4

 2. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied The Motion To
 Suppress..... 5

 3. An Unlawful Seizure Vitiating Consent To Search. 11

IV. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Chacon Arreola, 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012) 7
State v. Coyne, 99 Wn.App. 566, 995 P.2d 78 (2000)..... 11
State v. Doughty, 170 Wn.2d 57,239 P.3d 573 (2010) 6
State v. Garvin, 166 Wn.2d 242,207 P.3d 1266 (2009)..... 7
State v. Gatewood, 163 Wn.2d 534,182 P.3d 426 (2003) 9
State v. Grande, 164 Wn.2d 135,187 P.3d 248 (2008) 8
State v. Johnson, 8 Wn.App.2d 728, 440 P.3d 1032 (2019) 7
State v. Kennedy, 107 Wn.2d 1,726 P.2d 445 (1986) 7
State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343,979 P.2d 833 (1999)..... 7
State v. Lee, 7 Wn.App.2d 692,435 P.3d 847 (2019) 5
State v. Levy, 156 Wn.2d 709,132 P.3d 1076 (2006)..... 5
State v. O’Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564,62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 5
State v. Rankin, 151 Wn.2d 689,92 P.3d 202(2004) 10
State v. Richardson, 64 Wn.App. 693,825 P.2d 754 (1992)..... 8
State v. Stroud, 30 Wn.App. 392, 634 P.2d 316 (1981) 6

Federal Cases

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S.1, 88 S.Ct.1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) 7
United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 544, 100 S.Ct. 1870, 64
L.Ed.2d 497 (1980) 6

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I,§7 5

Court Rules

CrR 3.6..... 5
